October 25, 1949

Vouchers ok'd for payment,

V.
Ve
Ve
V.

<S<<a<g<
o o o o o @

® o o o o o .:.<:.<:.<:.<:<".<:.<.<.<:.<<:<<:<<<:<:<:<:<

gL <1.<3<:<1<3<:<1<i<§-

646
647
643
649
650
651
652
653
65
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
682
663
665
665
666
667
668
669
70
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
651
682
€83
68
685

(86
687
688
689
690
691
692

W.0.Bennett, janitor Oct salary

State of Md., SpringGrove to 9/30

C & P Telephone, aug . sept

So0. Md., Zlec. Co-0Op

W M, Loker, Jr.Treas water rent to 9/30
Bernard Somerv1lle) hamling Oct

St. Yary's uounty Hospﬂtal indigents July

n 1 (1] A'U.g
Meyer & Thalheimer, ledger Tor Treas
Chas, J. Mattingly,Trs painting Ct. rm

A7 Ting, clerk Oct sal less wht 13.33
A F,Xing, custodian

Ced.Mattinely, Trs. Cct sal
J.P.,4illkinson,3r v
JeJll.TeBriscoe, St. atty

Leila _Abell, 2lerk to Sup.Asmt

ChaseJ.r attlnrly, Trs hawks & crovs
wooon " refund on Tax S=2le

J. J Johnson, Ext. Ser Oct sal
J.MMattingly,dr " "
thel Joy, " "

Sam Balley, Oct Transp
Sam Bailey "
Alberta Baily "
Jack Bean " 7 ext
Paul Bell "
Paul Bell "
Noble Beachum "
Frank Ellis " # ext
Tlias Gant " ¥
Je Earl Gatton " .
Jos. 2., Hancock " won
Alex Eebb "
Jas. W. Mattingly "
R. Quade "
Leon Roberts "
LeRoy T..ompson "
E. Ambrose Wood "™ # o
State Comptroller ?1tch1e Hos to 9/30
A,7.Fing, storage to Oct 1-49
benches, doors screens ete
So. ¥Md, Furniture Co 2 mat. for Alms H
St. Mary's County Welfare Admin Nov
Kathleen Jackson, stenog Lq.Bd
J Cg51c jailor, Oct sal .
R,Abell, Tr, Mag Oct Sal less wht 32
“.S Buvrﬂughs, Setem " U nooo$2
sunny's Ince blankets jail & Alms h

L
5= ext

580,00
781.25
127,66
75.61
30.00
7,00
168,00
139,00
59,02
35.10
220,00
50,00
150,00
125,00
166,66
50,00
3757
16.68
129,84
66,66
49,99
453,00
3L}'50 OO
29,12
924,20
272,00
669,60
208,60
343,00
492,16
795,20
267 48l
549,20
493,20
384,00
258,00
250,00
345,16
16.50
50.00

30,00
1822,00
50,00
90 ,00
173,00
148,00
142,50



.

October 25, l9ﬁ9~

The Board held their regular meeting today, with Capt.
Matt R, Bailey and Mr. Frank Bailey presen%. Mr. Frank
Raley is ill,

Usual signing of vouchers for expenses and salaries was first
handled,

Extension of transportation contracts allowed were as follows

Elias Gant 20,8 mi per day $748.80 per yr contract $54+748.80

Ambrose Wood 5,2 " woom 187,20 " " 3337 20
Leon Roberts 5 " " " 180,00 " " " 2580,00
Jack Bean 170,40 " m " 9203,00
Franlz BEllis 180,00 3630,00

Details of added routes are attached to contracts in file.

School buses were inspvected Friday October 21- buses in very
good condition, with few minor equipments missing but same will
be taken care of by drivers .

Lights were ordered from Arrow Safety Device Co-!Mt, Holly, N.J.

at rate of $23.00 each, County will pay for lights. Bus owners
will pay for installation, anproximately $10,00 each, Fenwick

Motor Co will install lights as soon as they arrive,.

Checks from Treas. were paid to
V. 64D First Nat Bank, int on loan $17,097.00 GMHS © mos
Ve 641  County Tpust éo " " 17,695,00 " 6 mos.

Both loans were renewed for a period of four months, to Feb-28-50
as 3oard hopes to take care of this amount through étate aid
in loan program,

Mr. W.0.,E.Sterling appeared with Mrs, Lillian M. Dean, asking
that "Quatman Road" be ingorpomiged in the County maintenance system
Plat and DECD had been prepared, road was accepted.

Resolution passed that all claims for deprgdation by dogs to
poultry or sheep must be presented in persor, by the claimant,
otherwise they will not be consi ered.

Delegation appeared relative to repairs on 01d St, Andrews Rd.
same requested in Septe. Bod agreed to have road gravelled in

bad gpots, as road is clay and very dangerous in bad weather.

St. Andrews Parish Comm- (Mr. Thos.Bond) said chucrh vestrymen
asked road repairs in order that people ‘rom Lec. Park may use
road to church. Road is short cut to California. Bridge 1is




wooden and in bad conditione Bd., agrees to have bridge
repaired now, put gravel in bad spots and next spring have
road surveyed Tor relocation, M>», Thompson to be advised
by letter of this decision. He was present at meeting in
Sept, when Bd. requested gravel and draining,

Vr, M. Barber and secretary of Welfare Bd., appeared requesting
$700.00 additionl to Levy for 1949, Increase granted,

ond Dist- Truitt-Read, bus ordered to go dowm road for school
child en, now claims pipe in road is too short to allow carc-
ful turninge Mr. Thompson to be requested by letter to
attend to same at once.

Afterncon session spent with reprra~niatiwe~ “~on Remington
Rand, with films and sound tract depicting fire repellant
cabinets for use in Clerk of Ct., Ct's office and that of
Orphans' Ct, Price would be about $1,000 each cabinet

£loor in bot*» rroms would need to be reinforced. Matter will
be considered.,




	227 326
	227 327
	227 328



